BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CLEVELAND: 

Section 1.  That to provide for the current expenses for the City of Cleveland for the 
fiscal year ending December 31, 2026, the following sums be and they are hereby appropriated via: 

The sum of Nine Hundred Nineteen Million, Nine Hundred Ninety Seven Thousand, Six Hundred Forty 
Seven Dollars ($919,997,647) from the General Fund; 

The sum of One Hundred Thirty Six Million, One Hundred Three Thousand, Four Hundred Eighty Eight 
Dollars ($136,103,488) from the Special Revenue Funds; 

The sum of One Hundred Twenty Eight Million, Seven Hundred Fifty Five Thousand, Nine Hundred 
Seventy Four Dollars ($128,755,974) from the Debt Service Fund; 

The sum of One Hundred Eighty Nine Million, Eight Hundred Eleven Thousand, Four Hundred Seventy 
Three Dollars ($189,811,473) from the Internal Service Funds; 

The sum of Nine Hundred Fifty Four Million, Four Hundred Forty Nine Thousand, Seven Hundred Twenty 
Six Dollars ($954,449,726) from the Enterprise Funds; 

The sum of Fifteen Million, Thirty Two Thousand, Two Hundred Seventy Two Dollars ($15,032,272) from 
the Agency Funds; 

All set forth in the Mayor's Estimate on file with Council and identified in the aggregate amount for each 
department as follows: 

Legislative Branch  

$                    
9,824,338  

Judicial Branch  

$